LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Kansas City Power & Light Company

To the Missouri Public Service Commission

The accompanying schedule is issued by the Kansas City Power & Light Company and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission Law.

Issue Date: June 26, 2017 Effective Date: July 26, 2017

Marisol Miller, Supervisor

Kansas City Power & Light Company

Kansas City Power & Light Company

PSC Mo. No. 7, Electric Rates Issue Date: June 26, 2017 Effective Date: July 26, 2017

First Revised Sheet No. 43AA, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AA First Revised Sheet No. 43AB, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AB First Revised Sheet No. 43AC, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AC First Revised Sheet No. 43AD, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AD First Revised Sheet No. 43AE, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AE First Revised Sheet No. 43AF, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AF First Revised Sheet No. 43AG, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AG First Revised Sheet No. 43AH, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AH First Revised Sheet No. 43AK, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AK First Revised Sheet No. 43AL, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AM First Revised Sheet No. 43AM, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AM First Revised Sheet No. 43AN, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AN Second Revised Sheet No. 43AO, canceling First Revised Sheet No. 43AP First Revised Sheet No. 43AQ, canceling First Revised Sheet No. 43AP First Revised Sheet No. 43AQ, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AP First Revised Sheet No. 43AQ, canceling Original Revised Sheet No. 43AQ